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1/11/2016Updated
County Town Sponsoring 

Organization
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Contact Person Phone 
Number

Email Address Start and End Date Time

Woodbury Sioux City Connections 
Area Agency on 
Aging

Center for 
Active 
Generations

Stan Wisnieski 712-279-6900 swisnieski@con
nectionsaaa.org

3 /7 /2016 3 /31/2016 9:30 - 12:00

Marion Knoxville Aging Resources 
of Central Iowa 
& Marion 

Knoxville Sr. 
Center, 308 E 
Montgomery 

Dawn Allspach-
Kline

641-842-6070 dallspach-
kline@gmail.co
m

1 /19/2016 2 /4 /2016 2:00 - 4:00

Boone Madrid Boone County 
RSVP & Aging 
Resources

Madrid Home 
Chapel, 613 W 
North Street

Michele Hull 
or Susan Pratti

515-433-7836 micheleh@co.b
oone.ia.us

11/9 /2015 12/3 /2015 9:00 - 11:00

Story Story City Bethany Life/Life 
Choices

Immanuel 
Church - Class 
Cancelled

Sarah Hoffman 515-450-2195 sarah@bethany
life.org

10/27/2015 11/19/2015 1:00 - 3:00

Poweshiek Grinnell Northeast Iowa 
Area Agency on 
Aging

Mayflower 
Community

Anne Sunday 641-236-9041 annesunday624
@gmail.com

10/14/2015 11/6 /2015 1:00 - 3:00

Greene Jefferson Greene County 
Public Health

Greene 
County 
Community 

Laine Custer 515-386-3228 laine.custer@gc
mchealth.com

10/12/2015 11/5 /2015 9:30 - 11:30

Deleware Manchester Northeast Iowa 
Area Agency on 
Aging

Deleware 
County Senior 
Center, 1208 

Nancy Irvin 563-588-3970 nirvin@nei3a.or
g

10/6 /2015 9 /29/2015

Fayette West Union NEI3A Traditions of 
West Union

Janet Buls 319-874-6850 jbuls@nei3a.or
g

10/6 /2015 10/29/2015 1:00 - 3:00
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Clayton Guttenberg Northeast Iowa 
Area Agency on 
Aging

Municipal 
Building

Betty Ransom 563-382-2941 bransom@nei3
a.org

10/5 /2015 10/30/2015 2:00 - 4:00

Scott Davenport Milestones Area 
Agency on Aging

Milestones 
Area Agency 
on Aging

Sonita Oldfield-
Carlson

563-324-9085 socarlson@mile
stonesaaa.org

10/1 /2015 11/19/2015 6:30 - 8:30 
pm

Harrison Dunlap Connections 
Area Agency on 
Agig

Dunlap 
Nursing & 
Rehabilitation

Sherry Pitzen 712-382-1704 isufan@dishmai
l.net

9 /28/2015 11/16/2015 1:15 - 3:15 
pm

Dubuque Dubuque NEI3A Applewood 
Apt. II

Janet Buls 319-874-6850 jbuls@nei3a.or
g

9 /23/2015 10/16/2015 10:00 - Noon

Scott Davenport Milestones AAA Milestones 
AAA, 935 E 
53rd St. 

Sonita Oldfield-
Carlson

563-324-9085 socarlson@mile
stonesaaa.org

9 /22/2015 11/10/2015 6:30 - 8:30

Polk Ankeny Aging Resources 
& Parks & 
Recreation , City 

Lakeside 
Center, 400 
NW Lakeshore 

Whitney Garcia 515-963-3573 wgarcia@anken
yiowa.gov

9 /21/2015 11/9 /2015 1:00 - 3:00

Guthrie Stuart Elderbridge 
Agency on Aging

Mount Vernon 
United 
Methodist 

Kristen Senior 712-792-3512 ksenior@elderb
ridge.org

9 /18/2015 11/6 /2015 12:30 - 2:30

Scott Davenport Milestones AAA Ridgecrest 
Village, 4130 
Northwest Blvd

Sonita Oldfield-
Carlson

563-324-9085 socarlson@mile
stonesaaa.org

9 /16/2015 11/3 /2015 1:30 - 3:30 
pm

Greene Grand Junction Green County 
Public Health

Grand 
Junction 
Library

Laine Custer 515-386-3228 laine.custer@gc
mchealth.com

9 /14/2015 10/8 /2015 1:30 - 3:30
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Emmet Estherville Emmet County 
Public Health

Regional 
Wellness 
Center

Mary 
Moorman

712-362-2490 mmoorman@e
mmetcountyia.
com

9 /2 /2015 10/21/2015 9:00 - 11:00

Story Story City Aging Resources 
& Bethany Life

Cedar Place, 
812 Cedar 
Street

Sarah Hoffman 515-450-2195 sarah@bethany
life.org

9 /2 /2015 9 /30/2015 8:00 - 10:00 
am

Louisa Morning Sun LCPH Community 
Centere

Patti Sallee 319-523-3981 psallee@louisac
omm.net

9 /1 /2015 2:00 - 4:00

Butler Greene NEI3A Greene Senior 
Center

Janet Buls 319-874-6850 jbuls@nei3a.or
g

8 /19/2015 10/7 /2015 9:30 - 11:30

Butler Parkersburg NEI3A Parker Place 
Retirement 
Community

Janet Buls 319-874-6850 jbuls@nei3a.or
g

8 /18/2015 9 /10/2015 1:30 - 3:30

Polk Des Moines Unity Point Iowa 
Methodist 
Medical Center

Karen Jones 515-241-6893 Karen.jones@u
nitypoint.org

8 /10/2015 9 /2 /2015 9:00

Polk Des Moines Unity Point 
Health - Des 
Moines

Iowa 
Methodist 
Medical Center

Karen Jones 515-241-6893 karen.jones@u
nitypoint.org

8 /10/2015 9 /2 /2015 9:00 - 11:00

Story Ames Mary Greeley 
Medical Center 
and Home 

2010 
Philadelphia 
St, Ste 9

Bethany 
Dahlke

515-291-2348 kahlke@mgmc.
com

8 /5 /2015 9 /23/2015 1:00 - 3:00

Polk Des Moines Wesley Acres Wesley Acres Morgan 
Lehmann

515-271-6596 mlehmann@we
sleylife.org

8 /4 /2015 8 /27/2015 1:30 - 3:30
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